
 
 

 

SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP PROJECT: READY FOR OUR LIVES 

                                                                                                 

PROGRAMME OF THE MEETING IN KARVINÁ, CZECH REPUBLIC 

 

 7th – 14th MARCH, 2018 

                                                                                                 

       

   

 

 

 

 

 

Day 

 

 

Date 

 

Time 

 

Programme 

 

Place 

Wed 07  All day  A R R I V A L S 

 

Karviná 

 

Thu 

 

08 

 

09.00 

 

 
 

 

 

 

12:00 

 

12:45 

13:00 

 

14:15 

19:30 

 

• Welcome ceremony 

• Presentation of Obchodní akademie 

• Presentation of the Czech system of education 

• Presentation of the partner schools / towns / countries 

• Video-memory from the meeting in Latvia 

 
LUNCH at school 

 

• Excursion around the school 

• Presentation of the results of the surveys on “Other aspects of 

entrepreneurship” 

• Day of National cuisine  

• Welcome dinner for teachers 

 

 

Meeting place: 

Regional 

library 

 

 
 

School 

 

 

 

 

 

Restaurant 

Na Záguří 

 

Fri 

 

09 

 

07:00 

08:30 

 

12:30 

 

13:30 

14:30 

 

 

• Meeting at school, departure for Frýdek-Místek 

• Excursion to Marlenka, a chocolate factory 

 

LUNCH at school 
 

• Presentation on “A man or a woman” 

• Workshop “A man or a woman” 

 

 

School 

 

 

 

  

 

Sat 

 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

7:15 

 

Family Day  

visiting the town, places of interest, learning about the culture of the hosting 

country 

 

• Teachers – trip to Auschwitz 

  

 

 

 

 

 

hotel 

 

Sun 

 

11 

 

07:00 

10.00 

 

 

13.00 

 

15.00 

 

16:30 

 

Excursion – The other aspects of entrepreneurship 

Ecological farm Zerlina – Hážovice and a production of candles 

Seminar on other aspects of entrepreneurship 

 

Excursion to the Wooden village museum in Rožnov pod Radhoštěm 

 

LUNCH at Rožnov pod Radhoštěm 

 

Departure for Karviná 

 

 

Meeting place: 

school, hotel 

 

 

 

 



Mon 12 

 

09:45 

10:00 

10:30 

 

12:30 

 

13:45 

 

17:30 

 

• Meeting in the centre of the town 

• Meeting Lord Mayor of Karviná at the town hall 

• Visiting the town hall and the chateau 
 

LUNCH at school 

 

• Departure for “The world of technique” 

 

• Coffee time at Gong in Ostrava (teachers) 

 

 

Town centre 

 

 

 

School 

 

School 

 

Ostrava 

Tue 13 

 

09:00 

 

 

 

12:00 

 
12:40 

13:00 

17:30 

18:00 

 

 

  

• Business Gate (students) 

• Evaluation of the carried out activities and the project run (teachers) 

• Evaluation of the project meeting and the whole project 

 

LUNCH at school 

 

• Leaving for the church in the town centre 

• Visiting the churches in the town 

• Departure for Horní Suchá 

• Overview of the whole “Ready for our lives” project 

• Farewell dinner / certificates / cultural programme 

• Official closure of the project meeting 

 

 

School 

 

 

 

 

 

school 

town centre 

school 

Horní Suchá 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Wed 14 
 

All day 

 

D E P A R T U R E S 

 

Karviná 

 

 

 

 

 


