

SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP PROJECT: READY FOR OUR LIVES

PROGRAMME OF THE MEETING IN KARVINÁ, CZECH REPUBLIC

7th – 14th MARCH, 2018















Day	Date	Time	Programme	Place
Wed	07	All day	ARRIVALS	Karviná
Thu	08	09.00	 Welcome ceremony Presentation of Obchodní akademie Presentation of the Czech system of education Presentation of the partner schools / towns / countries Video-memory from the meeting in Latvia 	Meeting place: Regional library
		12:00	LUNCH at school	School
		12:45 13:00	 Excursion around the school Presentation of the results of the surveys on "Other aspects of entrepreneurship" 	
		14:15 19:30	 Day of National cuisine Welcome dinner for teachers 	Restaurant Na Záguří
Fri	09	07:00 08:30	 Meeting at school, departure for Frýdek-Místek Excursion to Marlenka, a chocolate factory 	School
		12:30	LUNCH at school	
		13:30 14:30	Presentation on "A man or a woman"Workshop "A man or a woman"	
Sat	10		Family Day visiting the town, places of interest, learning about the culture of the hosting country	
		7:15	• Teachers – trip to Auschwitz	hotel
Sun	11	07:00 10.00	Excursion – The other aspects of entrepreneurship Ecological farm Zerlina – Hážovice and a production of candles Seminar on other aspects of entrepreneurship	Meeting place: school, hotel
		13.00	Excursion to the Wooden village museum in Rožnov pod Radhoštěm	
		15.00	LUNCH at Rožnov pod Radhoštěm	
		16:30	Departure for Karviná	

		09:45 10:00 10:30	 Meeting in the centre of the town Meeting Lord Mayor of Karviná at the town hall Visiting the town hall and the chateau 	Town centre
Mon	12	12:30	LUNCH at school	School
		13:45	Departure for "The world of technique"	School
		17:30	Coffee time at Gong in Ostrava (teachers)	Ostrava
		09:00	 Business Gate (students) Evaluation of the carried out activities and the project run (teachers) Evaluation of the project meeting and the whole project 	School
		12:00	LUNCH at school	
Tue	13	12:40 13:00 17:30 18:00	 Leaving for the church in the town centre Visiting the churches in the town Departure for Horní Suchá Overview of the whole "Ready for our lives" project Farewell dinner / certificates / cultural programme Official closure of the project meeting 	school town centre school Horní Suchá
Wed	14	All day	DEPARTURES	Karviná

